FM FRAGRANCE TESTING GUIDE
Once the customer has selected their favourite Fragrance Family group using the FM Testing Results Sheet, start by applying the following suggested fragrances from that Fragrance Family using the fingers and wrist of the left hand.
Women’s Fragrances
	Women’s Colour Code
	Women’s
Colour Code
	Fragrance Family
	First Suggested FM Fragrances 
to Test

	Green Solid
	[image: image1.bmp]
	Floral 1 Fruit
	10
	291
	322
	281
	323
	304

	Green Stripe
	
	Floral 2 Oriental
	317
	147
	297
	132
	318
	261

	Green Pattern
	
	Floral 3 Water/Green/Aldehyde/Citrus/Wood/Floral
	81
	298
	283
	21
	320
	213

	Yellow
	
	Citrus*
	33
	6
	23
	296
	
	

	Red
	
	Oriental 1 Floral/Fruit
	286
	101
	284
	98
	237
	12

	Red Stripe
	Red Stripe
	Oriental 2 Wood/Spicy/Ambergris
	173
	142
	32
	162
	26
	293

	Blue
	Blue
	Wood
	313
	290
	287
	185
	319
	

	Purple
	Purple
	Chypre
	18
	192
	5
	34
	80
	311

	Orange 
	Orange
	Fruit*
	201
	202
	88
	
	
	


Men’s Fragrances

	Men’s 

Colour Code
	Men’s
Colour Code
	Fragrance Family
	First Suggested FM Fragrances

 to Test

	Purple
	[image: image2.bmp]
	Chypre
	110
	169
	56
	120
	210
	

	Red Solid
	
	Oriental 1 Floral/Fruit*
	52
	302
	328
	223
	325
	

	Red Stripe
	
	Oriental 2 Spicy/Ambergris/Wood
	199
	301
	64
	326
	219
	224

	Blue
	
	Wood 1 Fruit
	195
	208
	159
	324
	
	

	Blue Stripe
	
	Wood 2 Patchouli/Vetiver
	327
	198
	155
	151
	152
	160

	Silver
	
	Fougere
	300
	135
	54
	43
	156
	189

	Yellow 
	
	Citrus*
	134
	57
	226
	93
	
	


* For Fragrance Families with less than 6 fragrances, use 2 or 3 from the Fragrance Family group with next highest score.

After 6 fragrances, ask if they have decided on which one/s to buy. If they haven’t, carry on until you complete the testing of up to 12 fragrances in their Fragrance Family choice.

They might like to try some others - they may have read about some in the catalogue they want to try or seen our lovely bottle designs and want to try one because they like the bottle.







